

Telephone: + 91- 44 - 6644 9000 E-mail Web **GSTIN**

: mail@sancotrans.com

: www.sancotrans.com : 33AAACS7690F1ZB



Sanco Trans Limited



CIN: L60220TN1979PLC007970 S.T. TOWER, New Number: 24 & 25, Jehangir Street (2nd Line Beach Road), Chennai 600 001, INDIA.

16.07.2024

To

BSE Limited Listing Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001 Scrip Code: 523116

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Report under Regulation 10 (7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We hereby enclose the Report under Regulation 10(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011) which was submitted to The Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) in connection with gift of shares by way of inter- se transfer (by way of Gift) amongst the promoter of the Company.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For SANCO TRANS LIMITED

PRASANNA N

COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 16.07.2024

To

The Securities and Exchange Board of India SEBI Bhawan, Plot No C4-A, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 40051

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Report Under Regulation 10(7) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011

Please find enclosed report under Regulation 10(7) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011 in respect of acquisition if shares of Sanco Trans Limited (Target Company) made in accordance with Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) by inter se transfer (by way of gift) amongst the promoters of the Company.

The respective intimations under regulation 10(5) and 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011 has already been filed with SEBI on 12.06.2024 and 27.06.2024 respectively.

The requisite Fee of Rs, 1,50,000 (rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only)was paid online as specified below A copy of the same is annexed to the report under Regulation 10(7) of the the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011.

Name of the Payer	S. Sathyanarayanan		
Order ID	3570701		
Date of Payment	16.07.2024		
Amount	INR 1,77,000 (i.e., INR 1,50,000 fee + INR 27,000 GST)		
SEBI Receipt Number	113378338697		
Mode of Payment	Electronic mode on www. sebi .gov.in Online Net Banking		
Purpose of Payment	Fees for filing of the report under Regulation 10(7) of the Takeover Regulations		

Kindly take on record the above submission and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

X

S. Sathyanarayanan

Format under Regulation 10(7) – Report to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

1	Ge	neral Details	
	a.	Name, address, telephone no., e-mail of acquirer(s) {In case there are multiple acquirers, provide full contact details of any one acquirer (the correspondent acquirer) with whom SEBI shall correspond.}	Name: S. Sathyanarayanan Address: New No.2, Old No.33,Deivasigamani Road Royapettah,Chennai,600014 EmailID: ssathya@sancotrans.com
	b.	Whether sender is the acquirer (Y/N)	Yes
	c.	If not, whether the sender is duly authorized by the acquirer to act on his behalf in this regard (enclose copy of such authorization	NA
	d.	Name, address, Tel no. and e-mail of the sender, if sender is not the acquirer	NA
2.	Co	mpliance of Regulation 10(7)	
	a.	Date of report	
	b.	Whether report has been submitted to SEBI within 21 working days from the date of the acquisition	Yes
	c.	Whether the report is accompanied with fees as required under Regulation 10(7)	Yes. A copy of the Payment receipt is enclosed as Annexure 1
3.	Co	mpliance of Regulation 10(5)	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, atleast 4 working days before the date of the proposed acquisition	Yes
	b.	Date of Report	12.06.2024
4.	a.	whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed within 4 working days after the date of the proposed acquisition	Yes
	b.	Date of Report	27.06.2024
5.		tails of the Target Company (TC)	
	a.	Name & address of TC	Sanco Trans Limited Address: S.T. Tower, New No. 24 & 25, II Floor, Second Line Beach Road, Chennai, 600001



	b.	Name of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE LIMIT	ED			
		where the shares of the TC are					
		listed					
6.	De	etails of the acquisition					
	a.	Date of acquisition	26.06.2024				
	b.	Acquisition price per share (in	Not applica	r se- transfer by			
		Rs.)	way of gift a				
	C.	Regulation which would have	3(2)				
		been triggered an open offer, had					
		the report not been filed under					
		Regulation 10(7). (whether					
		Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)					
	d.	Shareholding of acquirer(s) and	Before the	Acquisition	After the Ac	quisition	
		PAC individually in TC (in terms	No of	% W.r.t	No of		
		of no. & as a percentage of the	Shares	total share	Shares	share Capital	
		total share/voting capital of the		Capital of		of TC	
		TC)(*)	1	TC			
		Name of the acquirer(s) / PAC	201782	11.210	414532	23.029	
		(**)					
		S. Sathyanarayanan					
	e.	Shareholding of seller/s in TC (in		Acquisition	After the Acquisition		
		terms of no. & as a percentage of	No of	% W.r.t	No of		
		the total share/voting capital of the TC)	Shares	total share	Shares	share Capital	
		the rej		Capital of TC	图 图	of TC	
		Name of the seller(s)	212750	11.819	-	14	
		Mrs. S. Devaki					
7	Inf	ormation specific to the exemption	on category t	to which the i	nstant acquis	sition belongs-	
	Re	nformation specific to the exemption category to which the instant acquisition belongs Regulation 10(1)(a)(i)					
	a.	Provide the names of the seller(s)	Mrs.S. Deval	ki			
	b.	Specify the relationship between	S. Sathyanar	yanan is Son o	f Mrs. S. Deval	ci (seller)	
		the acquirer(s) and the seller(s).					
	c.	Confirm whether the acquirer(s)	Yes, the acq	uirer and selle	er are immedi	te relatives as	
		and the seller(s) are 'immediate	defined in th	defined in the Regulation 2(I)			
		relatives' as defined in the					
		Regulation 2(l).					
	d.	If shares of the TC are frequently	Not applicable				
		traded, volume-weighted average					
		market price (VWAP) of such					
		shares for a period of sixty trading days preceding the date of					
		issuance of notice regarding the					
		proposed acquisition to the stock	(A)				
		exchanges where the TC is listed.					
	e.	If the shares of the TC are	Not applicab	ole			
		infrequently traded, the price of	от аррисае				
		such shares as determined in					
		terms of clause (e) of sub-					
		regulation (2) of regulation 8.					



f.	Confirm whether the acquisition price per share is not higher by more than twenty-five percent of the price as calculated in (d) or (e) above as applicable.	
g.	Date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed	12.06.2024
h.	Whether the acquirers as well as sellers have complied with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) (Y/N). If yes, specify applicable regulation(s) as well as date on which the requisite disclosures were made along with the copies of the same	Yes the acquirer as well as sellers have complied with provisions of Chapter V of Takeover Regulations
i.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(i) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	I hereby declare that all the conditions specified in Regulation $10(1)(a)(i)$ with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with .

I hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

Signature:

Date:16.07.2024

Place: Chennai

NOTE:

(*) In case, percentage of shareholding to the total capital is different from percentage of voting rights, indicate percentage of shareholding and voting rights separately.

(**) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

Receipt: 113378338697 Date: 2024-07-16 12:43:57

Payer Details

Name of the Payer : S SATHYANARAYANAN

Pan Card Number : AXXXXXX34L Mobile No : 9884044255

Email ID : ssathya@sancotrans.com

Address ST TOWER, NEW NO 24 AND 25, SECOND LINE BEACH

ROAD, CHENNAI

Pincode : 600001

State : TAMILNADU

Type of fee : Fee under Regulation 10 (7) of SAST Regulations

Specify if you are a registered

with GST?

Yes

GST Number : 33AAJPS3534L1ZF

State where GST is registered : Tamil Nadu

Other Remarks :

Fees Details

Enter Fee Amount : 150000

SGST : 0 CGST : 0

IGST : 27000 Total Amount : 177000

Payment Details

Order ID : 3570701

Tracking ID : 113378338697

Currency : INR

Payment Mode : Net Banking
Card Name : HDFC Bank

Total Amount: 177023.6



Telephone: +91-44-66449000
E-mail: mail@sancotrans.com
Web: www.sancotrans.com

Web : www.sancotrans.com GSTIN : 33AAACS7690F1ZB





CIN:L60220TN1979PLC007970 S.T. TOWER, New Number: 24 & 25, Jehangir Street (2nd Line Beach Road), Chennai 600001, INDIA.

Date: 27.06.2024

To

BSE Limited Listing Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001 Scrip Code: 523116

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

We hereby enclose the discloures under Regulation 29(1) and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Chennai 600001

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For SANCO TRANS LIMITED

PRASANNA N
COMPANY SECRETARY

"Service And Trust - Part Of Our Tradition"

Date: 27.06.2024

To

BSE Limited Listing Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001 Scrip Code: 523116

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1) and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011, Please find enclosed disclosure in the prescribed format pertaining to acquisition of 212750 Equity shares from S Devaki, Promoter of the company by way of inter-se transfer by way of gift amongst the immediate relatives.

Kindly find the same in order and take in your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

S. Sathayanarayanan

Acquirer & on behalf of Promoters

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sanco Trans Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the acquirer	S Sathyanarayanan Persons Acting in Concert 1. M/s. Sudharsan Logistics Private Limited 2. M/s. Sanco Estates and Farms Private Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes. The Acquirer belongs to promoter/Promoter Group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: Shares carrying voting rights				
1.S. Sathyanarayanan	201782	11.210	11.210	
2. Sudharsan Logistics Private Limited (Promoter Group)	498903	27.716	27.716	
3.Sanco Estates and Farms Private Limited (Promoter Group)	150481	8.360	8.360	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0	0	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0	0	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	851166	47.286	47.286	
Details of acquisition				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired 1. S. Sathyanarayanan	212750	11.819	11.819	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0	

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	0	0	0	
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired				
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	0	0	0	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	212750	11.819	11.819	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:		и		
Shares carrying voting rights				
1. S. Sathyanarayanan	414532	23.029	23.029	
2. Sudharsan Logistics Private Limited (Promoter Group)	498903	27.716	27.716	
3.Sanco Estates and Farms Private Limited (Promoter Group)	150481	8.360	8.360	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0	0	0	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0	0	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1063916	59.105	59.105	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Mode of acquisition is by inter-se transfer among the existing promoters of the target company by way of gift			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Not applicable			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	26.06.2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	1800000 Equity Shares			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1800000 Equity Shares			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1800000 Equity Shares			



Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: Sanco Trans Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
S. Devaki	Yes	AAJPS7812D
S. Sathyanarayanan	Yes	AAJPS3534L

Signature of the acquirer

/ Authorised Signatory

Place: Chennai

Date: 27.06.2024

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sanco Trans Limited			
Name(s) of the Persons disposing the shares	S. Devaki			
Whether the Person belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes. The Person belongs to promoter/Promoter Group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the disposal under consideration, holding of person along with PACs of:				
Shares carrying voting rights 1. S. Devaki	212750	11.819	11.819	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0	0	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the person to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0	0	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	212750	11.819	11.819	
Details of disposal				
a) Shares carrying voting rights S. Devaki	212750	11.819	11.819	
b) VRs disposed otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the person to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	0	0	0	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0	0	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	212750	11.819	11.819	
After the disposal , holding of Person along with PACs of:				
a)Shares carrying voting rights	0	0	0	



b)Shares encumbered with the person	0	0	0
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the person to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0	0	0
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0	0
Mode of disposal (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Mode of disposal is by inter-se transfer among the existing promoters of the target company by way of gift		
Date of disposal of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the person to receive shares in the TC.	26.06.2024	el =	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said disposal	1800000 Equity Shares		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said disposal	1800000 Equity Shares		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said disposal	1800000 Equity Shares		

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Signature of Authorised Signatory

Place: Chennai

Date: 27.06.2024

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.